total of 8,660,400 shares were granted, and the Restricted Shares under the First Grant were listed on the
Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 14 April 2015; (2) on 14 August 2015, the Company completed the 2014
Equity Distribution, in which the Company issued 3 shares for every 10 shares held to all shareholders of
the Company by way of capitalizing our capital reserve, and the share capital has increased by 91,314,675
shares (including 57,716,669 A Shares and 33,598,006 H Shares); (3) on 14 December 2015, the Company
completed the repurchase and cancellation of the Restricted Shares, pursuant to which the share capital has
decreased by 93,080 shares; (4) on 29 December 2015, the Company completed the Reserved Grant under the
Restricted A Shares Incentive Scheme which led to changes in the share capital, pursuant to which 1,285,700
shares were granted, and the Restricted Shares under the Reserved Grant were listed on the Shenzhen Stock
Exchange on 31 December 2015.

As at 31 December 2015, the share capital structure of the Company is as follows:

Unit: Share

Before the current change
Increase/Decrease (+,-)

due to the current change After the current change

Number Percentage

Reserved
Fund

Capitalised Others Sub-total Number Percentage
I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 6,059,428 2.05% +4,415,948 +9,853,020 14,268,968 20,328,396 5.12%

1 State-owned shares – – – – – – –
2 State-owned legal person shares 6,059,428 2.05% +1,817,828 – 1,817,828 7,877,256 1.98%
3 Other domestic shares – – +2,598,120 +9,853,020 12,451,140 12,451,140 3.14%

Of which: Domestic legal person shares – – – – – – –
Domestic natural person shares – – +2,598,120 +9,853,020 12,451,140 12,451,140 3.14%

4 Foreign shares – – – – – – –
Of which: Overseas legal person shares – – – – – – –

Overseas natural person shares – – – – – – –
II. Shares not subject to selling restrictions 289,662,424 97.95% +86,898,727 – 86,898,727 376,561,151 94.88%

1 Ordinary shares denominated in Renminbi 177,669,070 60.08% +53,300,721 – 53,300,721 230,969,791 58.19%
2 Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – – –
3 Overseas listed foreign shares 111,993,354 37.87% +33,598,006 – 33,598,006 145,591,360 36.68%
4 Others – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 295,721,852 100% +91,314,675 +9,853,020 101,167,695 396,889,547 100.00%

Changes in shares with selling restrictions

Unit: Share

Name of shareholder

Number of
shares with

selling
restrictions

at the
beginning

of the period

Number of
shares

relieved from
restrictions

for the period

Increase in
number of

shares
with selling
restrictions

in the period

Number of
shares with

selling
restrictions
at the end

of the period
Reasons for
selling restrictions

Guangzhou Begol Trading
Corporation

6,059,428 0 1,817,828 7,877,256 the Company implemented
its 2014 annual equity
distribution, capitalising
capital reserve on the basis
of 3 shares for every 10
shares

Total 6,059,428 0 1,817,828 7,877,256 ––

CHANGES IN EQUITY AND SHAREHOLDERS

Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. Annual Report 2015

83

NUMBER OF SHAREHOLDERS AND SHAREHOLDINGS OF THE COMPANY
Numbers of Shareholders

As of the end of the year, the Company had a total of 18,068 Shareholders which included 4
H Shareholders (Note 1)  and 18,064 A Shareholders. Among them, 18,067 Shareholders have no selling
restrictions and 1 Shareholder has selling restrictions.

Shareholdings of Top Ten Shareholders of the Company

Name of shareholder (Full name) Nature of shareholder Class of shares

Shareholding

percentage

Number of

shares